		.,		
PORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECO		27-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY Patent and Trademark Office
1				TH0998
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents and Trade	<u> </u>	0809247	aments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conve S. R. LYEF P.K. WONG		- 10	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No			P.O. BUX 2463	
3. Nature of Conv  Assignment  Security Ag  Other	Merg greement Chan	ger ge of Name	HOUSTON	TEXAS 77252-2463
Execution Date:	December 12, 1996	<del></del>	Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? U Yes X No
A. Paten	t is being filed together with a new at Application No(s).  768,055		ecution date of the applic  B. Patent No(s).  Yes X No	cation is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Shell O	Blalock Holguin il Company ual Property ox 2463	-	☐ Enclosed	.41): \$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
900 Lou			8. Deposit account numb	
	DX	O NOT USE TH		arm bage it ballif of nebosit seconif.
		TOO III		055
9. Statement and s	ignature.		,	08764055
To the best of moriginal docume	ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing the f	ng information is	true and correct and any	~
	e of Person Signing	Signate	are .	Date 00 00
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231 on PATENT

REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0688

1 of 1

Serial No: 08/768,055 File Date: December16, 1996

TH0998 (US) YI:EM

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, S. R. Iyer and P. K. Wong, have made a certain improvement in ANISOTROPIC CONDUCTIVE ADHESIVE COMPOSITIONS for which application papers for United States Patent thereon, identified as TH0998 (US), have been executed by me on the 12.15 day of December, 1996, and,

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of SHELL OIL COMPANY or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under the International Convention of Paris of 1883.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake at the request of SHELL OIL COMPANY to execute such separate deed to SHELL OIL COMPANY or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to SHELL OIL COMPANY.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereu 1996, Honston, Texas	nto subscribed our names this Landay of Recember
Witnesses — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Shridhar R. Iyan Shridhar R. IYER  Pur Luru Wyg PUI KWAN WONG

TH0998.ASN

PATENT REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 08/14/1998